PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2870205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYLVIE GENIES	04/29/2014
DAVID BRUN-BUISSON	04/29/2014
NINA KIRCHEVA	04/29/2014
PIERRE-XAVIER THIVEL	04/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC, BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015
Name:	UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER - GRENOBLE
Street Address:	621 AVENUE CENTRALE, DOMAINE UNIVERSITAIRE DE
Internal Address:	ST MARTIN D'HERES, BP 53,
City:	GRENOBLE CEDEX 9,
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38041
Name:	INSTITUT POLYTECHNIQUE DE GRENOBLE
Street Address:	46 AVENUE FELIX VIALLEZ,
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14114573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-588-0800 Phone: **PATENT**

REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0314 502823609

Email: lyoung@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 930141-2055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD R. SANTUCCI

SIGNATURE: /ronald r. santucci/

DATE SIGNED: 05/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=01437561#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

Sylvie GENIES, David BRUN-BUISSON, Nina KIRCHEVA and Pierre-Xavier THIVEL

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

METHOD FOR MONITORING A LI-ION BATTERY AND MONITORING DEVICE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION THEREOF

hereby assign unto

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, a corporation existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 25 rue Leblanc - Bâtiment << le Ponant D >>, Paris, France 75015,

UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER – GRENOBLE a corporation existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 621 avenue Centrale, Domaine Universitaire de St Martin d'Heres, BP 53, Grenoble Cedex 9, France 38041, and

INSTITUT POLYTECHNIQUE DE GRENOBLE a corporation existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 46 avenue Félix Viallez, Grenoble, France 38000

the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/EP2012/057736 (U.S. Serial No.) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and We further covenant and agree that We will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereto set our hand and seal this 9000 day of

,2014

Sylvie GENIES

Nina KIRCHEVA

David BRUN-BUISSON

Pierre-Xavier THIVEL

01233384.DOC

PATENT REEL: 032960 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 05/24/2014